

NO. 67357-2-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

RAMOS ORTIZ-LOPEZ,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR SKAGIT COUNTY

The Honorable John M. Meyer, Judge

SUPPLEMENTAL REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JENNIFER M. WINKLER
Attorney for Appellant

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH, PLLC
1908 E Madison Street
Seattle, WA 98122
(206) 623-2373

17:4
MAR 27 2018
17:45

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. <u>SUPPLEMENTAL ISSUES IN REPLY</u>	1
B. <u>SUPPLEMENTAL ARGUMENT IN REPLY</u>	1
1. THE TRIAL COURT VIOLATED THE APPELLANT’S RIGHT TO A PUBLIC TRIAL BY CONDUCTING PEREMPTORY CHALLENGES AT SIDEBAR.	1
2. THE TRIAL COURT VIOLATED THE APPELLANT’S RIGHT TO BE PRESENT AT ALL CRITICAL STAGES BY CONDUCTING PEREMPTORY CHALLENGES AT SIDEBAR.	5
C. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
 <u>WASHINGTON CASES</u>	
<u>In re Pers. Restraint of Orange</u> 152 Wn.2d 795, 100 P.3d 291 (2004).....	1
<u>State v. Bennett</u> 168 Wn. App. 197, 275 P.3d 1224 (2012).....	2
<u>State v. Evans</u> 100 Wn. App. 757, 998 P.2d 373 (2000).....	6
<u>State v. Irby</u> 170 Wn.2d 874, 246 P.3d 796 (2011).....	2, 5, 6
<u>State v. Slert</u> __ Wn. App. __, __ P.3d __, 2012 WL 3205356 (Aug. 8, 2012)...	2, 3, 4
<u>State v. Strobe</u> 167 Wn.2d 222, 217 P.3d 310 (2009).....	4
<u>State v. Wilson</u> 141 Wn. App. 597, 171 P.3d 501 (2007).....	5
 <u>FEDERAL CASES</u>	
<u>Batson v. Kentucky</u> 476 U.S. 79, 106 S.Ct. 1712, 90 L. Ed. 2d 69 (1986).....	4
<u>Georgia v. McCollum</u> 505 U.S. 42, 112 S. Ct. 2348, 120 L. Ed. 2d 33 (1992).....	2, 3
<u>Malloy v. Hogan</u> 378 U.S. 1, 84 S. Ct. 1489, 12 L. Ed. 2d 653 (1964).....	5
<u>Press-Enter. Co. v. Superior Court</u> 464 U.S. 501, 104 S. Ct. 819, 78 L. Ed. 2d 629 (1984).....	2
<u>Snyder v. Massachusetts</u> 291 U.S. 97, 106, 54 S. Ct. 330, 78 L. Ed. 674 (1934).....	5
